varying costs associated with procedures: MBS fees charged (stratified on the basis of
number of lesions), hospital costs, anaesthesia cost and number of ablation sessions required.
An additional analysis assumed a 10 per cent relative reduction in chemotherapy usage with
MTA.

A sensitivity analysis considering the weighted cost of MTA based on the number of lesions
treated per patient ($817 for treating up to 5 lesions, $1,300 for treating >5 lesions) was
performed. Approximately 60 per cent of the patient population with liver cancer metastasis
is estimated to have more than five lesions. % stratification equates to $1,107.

MBS data suggested that, on average, patients required 1.1–1.2 RFA sessions for treating
primary HCC. No such data are available to estimate the number of ablation sessions required
per patient for Population 2 with secondary liver metastasis. This patient group is expected to
be sicker and to have more liver lesions than Population 1. As such, the number of sessions
required per patient may be higher than for Population 1.

Table 8  One-way sensitivity analyses of key parameters, Population 2
Sensitivity analyses MTA RFA Incremental

cost
per patient

Base case $8,039 $8,039 $0
Weighted MBS fee of MTA: $1,107 $8,329 $8,039 $290
Reducing hospital costs of MTA by 10% $7,416 $8,039 −$624
Reducing hospital costs of MTA by 20% $6,792 $8,039 −$1,247
Reducing 1 basic unit of anaesthesia for MTA $8,019 $8,039 −$20
Reducing 2 basic units of anaesthesia for MTA $8,000 $8,039 −$40
Number of MTA sessions required per patient: 2.4 $19,294 $8,039 $11,255
Number of RFA sessions required per patient: 1.2 $8,039 $9,647 −$1,608
Number of RFA sessions required per patient: 2 $8,039 $16,078 −$8,039
Relative reduction of 10% in chemotherapy usage with MTA $7,887 $8,039 −$152
MBS = Medicare Benefits Schedule; MTA = microwave tissue ablation; RFA = radiofrequency ablation
Shaded cells show analyses indicating a potential cost saving (negative value for incremental cost)
with the proposed treatment with MTA

As seen in Table 8, the MBS fee for MTA, hospital costs and the number of sessions required
for either procedure are the key drivers of the economic analysis. If treatment with MTA

10

results in a reduction in associated hospital costs or in the number of sessions compared with
RFA, it may result in potential cost-savings when the same fee as RFA is applied.